CAT.200.01.T.E For more information contact Cutler-Hammer at: www.ch.cutler-hammer.com/catalog
12-37
January 2001
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
12
70 – 400 Amperes
K-Frame
Vol. 1, Ref. No. [0503]

This information is presented only as an aid to understanding Catalog Numbers. It is not to be used to build Catalog Numbers
for circuit breakers or trip units.
Table 12-67. Circuit Breaker/Frame Catalog Numbering System
Table 12-68. Trip Unit Catalog Numbering System
1 Ampere rating available with electronic trip unit only.
Table 12-69. OPTIM Circuit Breaker/Frame Catalog Numbering System
K D 3 4 0 0 F
Circuit Breaker/
Frame Type
DK
KDB
KD
HKD
KDC
CKD
CHKD
Number
of Poles
2 = 2 Poles
3 = 3 Poles
4 = 4 Poles
Circuit Breaker/
Frame Ampere Rating
100
125
150
175
200
225
250
300
350
400
Suffix
C = Copper Terminals
E = 50% Protected Neutral Pole
(4-Pole Electronic Trip Circuit
Breaker Only)
F = Frame Only
K = High Magnetic Molded
Case Switch
V = 50°C Calibration (Thermal-
Magnetic Trip Units Only)
W = Without Terminals
X = Load Side Terminals Only
Y = Line Side Terminals Only
No Suffix Number Indicates
Standard Load and Lineside
Terminals
Trip Unit Type
KT = Thermal-Magnetic
KES = Electronic
Number
of Poles
2 = 2-Poles
3 = 3 Poles
4 = 4 Poles
Trip Unit Rating/
Plug Ampere Rating
070 1
090 1
100
125
150
175
200
225
250
300
350
400
Suffix
LS = Electronic Trip Unit
Adjustable Short Time Delay